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Community Land Trust Task Force Meeting

Meeting Details
Date/Time: March 26, 2024, at 10:30 AM
Meeting Format: All meetings of the Community Land Trust Task Force will be held in a

virtual format. Attendance will be facilitated by Microsoft Teams. Please use the below
information to join the meeting through one of the virtual access options:

o Join on your computer, mobile app, or room device
e Click here to join the meeting
e Meeting ID: 277 114 507 110

= Join on the web
e Meeting ID: 277 114 507 110

e Passcode: 9xHVi8
e |f needed, Download Teams

= Orcall in (audio only)
o +1872-267-6689, 32570486# United States, Chicago
e Phone Conference ID: 997 282 083#

Appointees:
Christian Diaz, Vice-Chair

Rep. Will Guzzardi, Co-Chair
Sen. Elgie Sims, Co-Chair

Nicki Pecori Fioretti, Co-Chair
Adrian Kedar Coleman, Member
Africa, Member

Kristin Lynn Horne, Member
Isabella Hurtado, Member

Amy Rosenfeld Kaufman, Member
Robert T. Palmer, Member
Dorothy Patton, Member

Kristin Richards, Member

Geoff Smith, Member

Financing the creation and preservation of affordable housing


https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_OGU0NzhiMTEtZmQwYS00MjY5LWE3MjAtYTYyYjZkZDc4M2Y0%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%2522acc83820-8b8f-4dc8-b270-266cb24e926f%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%25226a704329-6a0d-4805-9e11-d312bfba4b3f%2522%257d&data=05%7C02%7CBLopez%40ihda.org%7C004e2b513df94fd364a208dc16d31a99%7Cacc838208b8f4dc8b270266cb24e926f%7C0%7C0%7C638410343148470275%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=lI0lC8IMtjbGZW2MLc1YVUZMrrrqRKK0li14A9pfI6c%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.microsoft.com%2Fmicrosoft-teams%2Fjoin-a-meeting&data=05%7C02%7CBLopez%40ihda.org%7C004e2b513df94fd364a208dc16d31a99%7Cacc838208b8f4dc8b270266cb24e926f%7C0%7C0%7C638410343148486802%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=bccgWgTx4uxUg8O5RqQzxrqpevgdBdGgKrzWwYoTrZA%3D&reserved=0
https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/download-app
tel:+18722676689,,961986128

Sen. Win Stoller, Member
Rep. Travis Weaver, Member
James Yelen, Member

Nixon Camilien, Member

Agenda
10:30 AM

10:35 AM

10:40 AM
10:55 AM
11:10 AM
11:35 AM

12:00 PM

Attendance, Roll Call

CLTTF Meeting Minutes
A. Motion to approve the Community Land Trust Task Force Meeting Minutes
from February 6%, 2024.

Public Comments

Overview of existing Community Land Trusts
Closing the racial wealth gap in lllinois

CLTs in gentrifying and disinvested communities

Adjourn



