



Community Land Trust Task Force Meeting

Meeting Details

Date/Time: March 26, 2024, at 10:30 AM

<u>Meeting Format:</u> All meetings of the Community Land Trust Task Force will be held in a virtual format. Attendance will be facilitated by Microsoft Teams. Please use the below information to join the meeting through one of the virtual access options:

- o Join on your computer, mobile app, or room device
 - Click here to join the meeting
 - Meeting ID: 277 114 507 110
 - Join on the web
 - Meeting ID: 277 114 507 110
 - Passcode: 9xHVi8
 - If needed, <u>Download Teams</u>
 - Or call in (audio only)
 - <u>+1 872-267-6689, 32570486#</u> United States, Chicago
 - Phone Conference ID: 997 282 083#

Appointees:

Christian Diaz, Vice-Chair
Rep. Will Guzzardi, Co-Chair
Sen. Elgie Sims, Co-Chair
Nicki Pecori Fioretti, Co-Chair
Adrian Kedar Coleman, Member
Africa, Member
Kristin Lynn Horne, Member
Isabella Hurtado, Member
Amy Rosenfeld Kaufman, Member
Robert T. Palmer, Member
Dorothy Patton, Member
Kristin Richards, Member
Geoff Smith, Member

Sen. Win Stoller, Member Rep. Travis Weaver, Member James Yelen, Member Nixon Camilien, Member

<u>Agenda</u>

10:30 AM	Attendance, Roll Call
10:35 AM	CLTTF Meeting Minutes A. Motion to approve the Community Land Trust Task Force Meeting Minutes from February 6 th , 2024.
10:40 AM	Public Comments
10:55 AM	Overview of existing Community Land Trusts
11:10 AM	Closing the racial wealth gap in Illinois
11:35 AM	CLTs in gentrifying and disinvested communities
12:00 PM	Adjourn